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FCSL Championships 2017 - 8/12/2017 
Results 

  Event 9  Boys 17 & Under 200 SC Meter Medley Relay 
FCSL Records: 2:05.02 * Roxbury 8/2009 

J Montesi, L Ciecimirski, S Davey, A Bridges 
Relay Team Finals Time

1 2:06.59NEWF 
1) Trygg, Griffin 14 2) Feldman, Ben 15 
3) Piccin, Alex 10 4) Scalise, Max 12 

33.33 1:04.83 1:38.91 2:06.59

2 2:07.98WAV 
1) Pellegrini de Paur, Sumner 12 2) Ritz, Jake 16 
3) Rivas, Michael 13 4) Haley, Jack 10 

35.26 1:08.18 2:07.98 2:07.98

3 2:09.23SCC 
1) Twiss, Austin 16 2) Colwell, Patrick 14 
3) Twiss, Riley 12 4) Ireland, Liam 10 

29.05 1:02.40 1:36.13 2:09.23

4 2:09.53ROX 
1) Soares, Eduardo 12 2) Li, Matt 17 
3) Pascale, James 14 4) Hitlin, Jorge 9 

35.68 1:06.73 1:35.21 2:09.53

5 2:10.43ROCK 
1) Plavoukos, Alex 14 2) Freeman, Matthew 16 
3) Mullen, Patrick 12 4) Flakstad, Felix 10 

32.56 1:06.67 1:36.91 2:10.43

6 2:20.19GCC 
1) Ohl, JP 14 2) Ryckman, Matthew 15 
3) Ohl, Ryan 12 4) Ohl, Connor 10 

34.04 1:08.75 1:46.86 2:20.19

7 2:24.62LAKE 
1) Lewis, Justin 11 2) Lewis, Jack 16 
3) Snyder, Nate 14 4) Mims, Andrew 9 

42.33 1:14.76 1:45.65 2:24.62

8 2:27.80MSX 
1) Sibilio, Luke 12 2) Dehmel, Alex 17 
3) FitzPatrick, Harry 14 4) Kalvaitis, Nathan 9 

48.16 1:17.64 1:49.54 2:27.80

9 2:33.25BURN 
1) Boutry, Drew 13 2) Hanna, Alex 15 
3) Hanna, Drew 12 4) Hanna, Will 9 

10 2:34.88SHOR 
1) McMahon, Liam 11 2) Nolan, Richard 16 
3) Kickham, RJ 9 4) Thumser, Luke 10 

43.43 1:16.15 1:55.74 2:34.88

11 2:37.56RYC 
1) Baxter, Mac 16 2) Koven, Charles 9 
3) Walker, Jackson 13 4) Bound, Gregory 10 

35.45 1:28.11 2:00.10 2:37.56

12 2:42.93ASP 
1) Sun, Justin 12 2) Spada, Matthew 13 
3) Daly, Aiden 12 4) Lillis, James 9 

35.10 1:20.19 2:00.94 2:42.93

13 2:48.48ROTP 
1) Kolman, Jack 12 2) McBride, Max 9 
3) Hogan, Jamie 16 4) Filanowski, Gray 11 

46.23 1:35.95 2:09.45 2:48.48

14 2:48.86MILB 
1) Cassidy, Kerry 14 2) Wilson, Jack 12 
3) Robinson, Henry 10 4) Shaw, Jackson 7 

1:26.06 2:08.63 2:48.86 2:48.86

15 3:03.71NCFC 
1) Blanco, Joaquin 9 2) Pittaro, Grant 12 
3) Buttenwieser, Luke 16 4) do Valle, Gustavo 9 

1:10.54 1:49.71 2:16.50 3:03.71

16 3:05.37GWC 
1) Scott, Alessandro 9 2) Scott, Luca 10 
3) Bucaria, Aiden 11 4) Mora, James 8 

  Event 10  Girls 17 & Under 200 SC Meter Medley Relay 
FCSL Records: 2:12.68 * Rocky Point 8/9/2016 

A Winget, L McCormack, A Walsh, K Leahy 
Relay Team Finals Time

1 2:13.60INAR 
1) Ennis, Sammy 13 2) Michalik, Claire 14 
3) Baine, Ava 10 4) Johnson, Ellie 12 

31.39 1:06.32 1:43.58 2:13.60

2 2:14.85SCC 
1) Cassone, Julia 12 2) Colwell, Lizzy 17 
3) DePasquale, Jenna 13 4) Morton, Kira 10 

31.72 1:05.59 1:38.54 2:14.85

3 2:14.92ROCK 
1) Winget, Ainsleigh 16 2) McCormack, Lindsay 13 
3) Sorensen, Zoe 12 4) Furno, Tess 10 

31.60 1:06.62 1:41.55 2:14.92

4 2:18.97ROX 
1) Malchow, Isabella 12 2) Li, Caterina 13 
3) Clisham, Lilly 16 4) McMullin, Sara 10 

34.69 1:11.16 1:42.13 2:18.97

5 2:22.18MSX 
1) Maroney, Cassie 16 2) Olvany, Kelsey 13 
3) Ward, Miller 10 4) Bradbury, Lily 12 

32.46 1:12.21 1:51.75 2:22.18

6 2:31.46WAV 
1) Yee, Sophia 14 2) Yee, Alexandra 16 
3) Rivas, Lili 12 4) Mascarinas, Peyton 9 

1:14.11 1:49.12 2:31.46

7 2:33.25ASP 
1) Lillis, Sydney 11 2) Sun, Lecia 12 
3) Daly, Siera 16 4) Savone, Stella 10 

39.02 1:23.14 1:53.44 2:33.25

8 2:34.10ROTP 
1) Holmes, Kaitlyn 13 2) Stamnes, Gabrielle 11 
3) Schlein, Elizabeth R 12 4) Behr, Emily 10 

36.30 1:19.98 1:56.60 2:34.10

9 2:34.23NEWF 
1) Codd, Lilly 13 2) Velishka, Jessie 14 
3) Sedlak, Maggie 12 4) Dupont, Sophie 9 

36.74 1:21.23 1:51.07 2:34.23

10 2:39.30BAIL 
1) Flood, Christine 14 2) Clark, Annie 11 
3) Pompa, Daniella 13 4) Cimador, Alexandra 10 

33.41 1:20.86 1:55.46 2:39.30
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(Event 10  Girls 17 & Under 200 SC Meter Medley Relay) 
Relay Team Finals Time

11 2:40.92LAKE 
1) Carrington, Sophia 9 2) Rowland, Avery 16 
3) Fischetti, Isabella 14 4) Hall, Lydia 10 

47.73 1:18.59 1:56.08 2:40.92

12 2:41.83SYC 
1) Butler, Alex 11 2) Rust, Shannon 13 
3) Guilfoyle, Abby 14 4) Roshe, Nina 10 

41.78 2:02.41 2:41.83 2:41.83

13 2:42.89GWC 
1) Knapp, Olivia 12 2) Scott, Sofia 12 
3) Guarnera, Anabelle 11 4) DeVito, Olivia 8 

38.96 1:23.49 2:01.10 2:42.89

14 2:43.67WOOD 
1) Grady, KC 16 2) Volpe, Ellie 12 
3) Sieghart, Liza 11 4) Amen, Bianca 9 

38.07 1:24.88 2:03.08 2:43.67

15 2:44.94SHOR 
1) Fassett, Olivia 17 2) Fassett, Charlotte 12 
3) Thumser, Anastasia 13 4) Smith, Hayden 8 

35.53 1:16.34 1:54.76 2:44.94

16 2:47.18MILB 
1) Keller, Rory 10 2) Shaw, Addie 9 
3) Robinson, Emma 12 4) Kreuzer, Juliana 8 

37.87 1:31.25 2:06.25 2:47.18

17 2:48.26RYC 
1) Rogers, Jordan 13 2) Clark, Reese 10 
3) Ashley, Charlotte 13 4) Janssen, Kelly 11 

39.21 1:29.76 2:09.46 2:48.26

18 2:50.77GCC 
1) Ryckman, Jackie 11 2) Ryckman, Suzy 17 
3) Young, Ashley 13 4) Israel, Averi 9 

41.42 1:19.20 1:57.63 2:50.77

19 2:59.77NCFC 
1) Pastushan, Emily 8 2) Carillo, Alexa 13 
3) Millar, Audrey 15 4) Telesco, Emily 8 

1:37.09 2:10.90 2:59.77

  Event 11  Boys 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Butterfly 
FCSL Records: 16.52 * Jack Haley 8/2015 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

NEWF   81 18.43Lussier, Tommy 
ROCK   82 19.76Wise, Henry 
NCFC   83 20.28Telesco, Michael 
WOOD   84 20.33Law, James 
PAT   85 20.59Elliott, Chase J 
NEWF   86 20.63Neyer, Quinn 
GCC   77 21.15Young, Tyler 
RYC   88 21.57Sethi, Marco 
MILB   79 21.62Shaw, Jackson 
ROX   710 22.28McMahon, Connor 
SYC   811 23.47Buerstetta, Wynton 
MSX   812 23.48Kennedy, Anden 
NEWF   813 23.69Lussier, Luke 
SILV   814 23.84Douglas, Cullen 
ROCK   715 23.89Plavoukos, James 
INAR   716 25.46Gardner, Braden 
PAT   717 26.70Broderick, Hunter T 

ROX   8--- DQGastelu, Emanuel 

  Event 12  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Butterfly 
FCSL Records: 16.56 * Gretchen Walsh 8/2011 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

MSX   81 19.49Hite, Morgan 
MILB   82 19.76Kreuzer, Juliana 
ROTP   83 20.03McCormick, Claire 
GWC   84 20.10DeVito, Olivia 
ROTP   85 20.34Ableman, Chloe 
NEWF   86 20.54Fedoronko, Ilse 
NEWF   87 21.32Schwartz, Meredith 
STAN   78 21.37Tarifi, Tinsley 
NEWF   89 21.70Srdanovic, Alyssa 
GWC   810 21.97Geiger, Melissa 
ROX   811 22.03Fahey, Kennedy 
ROX   812 22.21Hunter, Clara 
ROCK   713 22.47Leahy, Meghan 
STAN   714 23.13Barth, Zoe 
BURN   615 23.84Sandhu, Talia 
WOOD   816 24.13Coppola, Sofia 
NCFC   817 25.16Pastushan, Emily 
ROCK   8--- DQMurphy, Kaleigh 

  Event 13  Boys 10 & Under 25 SC Meter Butterfly 
FCSL Records: 15.14 * William Montesi 8/2013 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

WAV  101 15.09* Haley, Jack 
NEWF  102 15.81Piccin, Alex 
SCC  10*3 16.76Ireland, Liam 
MILB  10*3 16.76Robinson, Henry 
NEWF  105 16.84Calabro, Liam 
ROCK  106 17.08Mendelsohn, Luke 
SHOR   97 17.34Kickham, RJ 
NEWF  108 17.72Nagle, Brendan 
ROCK  109 17.76Flakstad, Felix 
SCC  1010 17.90Maroney, John 
ROX   911 18.41Hitlin, Jorge 
GWC  1012 18.60Brescia, Mikey 
GCC  1013 18.65Ohl, Connor 
RYC  1014 18.81Walker, James 
ROCK  1015 18.88Steele, Jackson 
LAKE   916 19.06Mims, Andrew 
RYC  1017 20.16Bound, Gregory 
BURN  1018 22.05Miles, Luke 

  Event 14  Girls 10 & Under 25 SC Meter Butterfly 
FCSL Records: 14.47 * Gretchen Walsh 8/2013 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

MSX  101 16.22Ward, Miller 
ROCK  102 16.32Furno, Tess 
WAV  103 16.35Haley, Samantha 
GWC  104 16.43DeVito, Isabella 
INAR  105 16.46Baine, Ava 
WOOD  106 17.31Langeveld, Emerson 
ROX  107 17.32Wang, Sofia 
SYC  108 18.13Lindstrom, Peyton 
NEWF  109 18.20Williams, Emma 
INAR  1010 18.63Haswell, Emma 
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(Event 14  Girls 10 & Under 25 SC Meter Butterfly) 
Age   Team Name Finals Time

NEWF  1011 18.69Walsh, Katherine 
ROTP  1012 19.01Behr, Emily 
INAR  1013 19.07Finz, Garyn 
BRYC   914 19.13Miller, Devon 
SCC  1015 19.32Morton, Kira 
ROX  1016 19.53McMullin, Sara 
ROCK   9*17 19.56Flakstad, Hanna 
RYC   9*17 19.56Dean, Caitlin 

  Event 15  Boys 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly 
FCSL Records: 28.86 * Guido Balderrama 8/2011 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

NEWF  121 31.53Scalise, Max 
NEWF  122 33.22Nagle, Jeff 
ASP  123 33.68Daly, Aiden 
SCC  124 33.79Twiss, Riley 
INAR  125 33.94Michalik, Peter 
ASP  126 34.33Sun, Justin 
ROCK  117 35.44Norton, Justin 
WOOD  118 35.75Morningstar, Jack 
NCFC  129 35.86Rosseel, John 
NEWF  1210 36.84Schwartz, George 
ROX  1211 38.88Belmont, Evan 
ROCK  1112 39.90Clark, Kegan 
LAKE  1213 40.68Winalski, William 
ROX  1114 40.81Killeen, Christopher 
MSX  1115 41.17Moles, Will 
NCFC  1116 42.59Pastushan, Jason 
WOOD  1117 42.99Amen, Hunter 
WAV  1118 43.26Mascarinas, Deacon 

  Event 16  Girls 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly 
FCSL Records: 30.00 * Alex Walsh 8/2014 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

SCC  121 31.33Cassone, Julia 
WAV  122 31.47Haley, Kelci 
MILB  123 33.36Robinson, Emma 
NEWF  124 33.65Sedlak, Maggie 
ROTP  115 33.72Erickson, Meg 
ROCK  126 33.97Sorensen, Zoe 
ROCK  117 34.38Leahy, Kelly 
WAV  128 34.79Rivas, Lili 
SCC  119 34.84Peloso, Emma 
ROCK  1210 35.39Jennings, Kiana 
MSX  1211 35.66Kalvaitis, Emily 
PAT  1212 35.78Mirto, Cadence G 
INAR  1213 35.99Johnson, Ellie 
ASP  1114 36.16Lillis, Sydney 
ROTP  1215 36.58Schlein, Elizabeth R 
LAKE  1116 36.60Schubkegel, Hannah 
MSX  1217 37.63Bradbury, Lily 
GFC  1218 44.01Hartch, Daphne 

  Event 17  Boys 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly 
FCSL Records: 26.35 * Jack Montesi 8/2012 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

ROX  141 28.10Pascale, James 

ROX  142 28.12Ehret, Bennett 
GCC  133 28.51Hazlett, Alex 
ROX  144 29.66Montesi, William 
MSX  145 29.72FitzPatrick, Harry 
ROCK  146 30.20Plavoukos, Alex 
LAKE  147 30.82Snyder, Nate 
WAV  138 31.00Rivas, Michael 
MILB  149 31.15Cassidy, Kerry 
ROCK  1410 31.55Cass, Thomas 
ROCK  1411 31.69Chard, Sam 
RYC  1312 31.95Walker, Jackson 
SCC  1313 32.35Suarez, Nicolas 
NEWF  1314 32.50Neyer, Shane 
BURN  1315 32.79Boutry, Drew 
SCC  1416 32.82Ireland, Hugh 
NEWF  1317 33.06Doran, Will 
SYC  1418 34.03Mullen, Sean 

  Event 18  Girls 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly 
FCSL Records: 29.24 * Morgan Karetnick 8/2008 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

ROCK  141 28.77* Walsh, Gretchen 
INAR  142 29.55Michalik, Claire 
ROTP  143 30.55Stidolph, Katherine E 
WAV  144 30.66Haley, Maddie 
ROX  135 30.87Li, Caterina 
BELL  146 31.55de la Sierra, Lexi 
NCFC  137 31.85Pastushan, Alex 
ROCK  148 32.22Winget, Marcella 
ROCK  139 32.86McCormack, Lindsay 
NEWF  1410 33.03Handali, Jenna 
INAR  1411 33.30Lucey, Julia 
NEWF  1312 33.68Codd, Lilly 
BAIL  1313 34.40Pompa, Daniella 
MSX  1414 34.51Murray, Hope 
MSX  1315 34.67Olvany, Kelsey 
NCFC  1316 34.76Carillo, Alexa 
SCC  1417 35.06Buono, Francesca 
WOOD  1418 35.38Volpe, Paige 

  Event 19  Boys 17 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly 
FCSL Records: 25.06 * Jack J Montesi 8/13/2016 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

ROX  171 25.97Clisham, Patrick 
NEWF  152 26.27Feldman, Ben 
NEWF  153 28.01Rogers, Jack 
LAKE  164 28.42Lewis, Jack 
RYC  175 28.48Bound, Jack 
ROCK  166 28.78Sorensen, Noah 
SCC  167 28.80Twiss, Austin 
ROCK  158 29.00Clark, Charlie 
NEWF  159 29.14Zielinski, Connor 
LAKE  1610 29.60Tamarkin, Jamie 
MSX  1711 29.62Dehmel, Alex 
WAV  1512 29.77Harrell, Brian 
ROCK  1613 30.08Laufenberg, Kyle 
NCFC  1514 30.17Oehmler, Jackson 
SCC  1515 30.55Davalos, Cristian 
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(Event 19  Boys 17 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly) 
Age   Team Name Finals Time

BURN  1716 31.00Shaw, Sergei 
BAIL  1717 31.61Moore, Zachary 
RYC  1518 33.67Bound, Alex 

  Event 20  Girls 17 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly 
FCSL Records: 28.90 * Maddie Rusch 8/2012 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

SCC  171 30.03Colwell, Lizzy 
ROCK  162 30.56Winget, Ainsleigh 
ASP  163 30.59Daly, Siera 
LAKE  174 31.08Sweeney, Caroline 
ROX  165 31.09Clisham, Lilly 
ROCK  166 31.21Merrill, Julia 
ROCK  167 31.27Wise, Isabelle 
SHOR  178 31.37Fassett, Olivia 
RYC  179 31.54Schinto, Taylor 
GCC  1710 31.66Ryckman, Suzy 
MSX  1611 31.95Maroney, Cassie 
SCC  1612 31.96Anbar, Isabel 
ROX  1713 32.07Ehret, Erika 
ROTP  1614 32.22Vrooman, Kelsey 
NCFC  1515 32.56Millar, Audrey 
ROX  1716 32.73Frank, McKenna 
INAR  1517 32.75Marinelli, Lilly 
NCFC  1518 33.09Pittaro, Alexa 

  Event 21  Boys 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Breaststroke 
FCSL Records: 19.70 * David Reed 8/1998 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

GWC   81 24.25Bucaria, Colin 
PAT   72 24.59Broderick, Hunter T 
CCD   83 24.65Ritchie, David 
ROCK   84 24.89Holl, Callum 
NEWF   85 25.28Cunningham, Jack 
MILB   86 25.50Nogaki, Charlie 
RYC   87 26.65Sethi, Marco 
LAKE   88 27.28Mallory, Brad 
SILV   89 27.78Lumelleau, Owen 
NEWF   810 27.90Lussier, Luke 
LAKE   811 27.94Ferrante, Mario 
ROCK   812 28.22Martines, James 
GWC   813 28.87Edward, Jake 
WOOD   714 28.91Sedlock, Tate 
ROCK   715 29.03Plavoukos, James 
INAR   716 30.63Gardner, Braden 
MILB   7--- DQShaw, Jackson 
SILV   8--- DQDouglas, Cullen 

  Event 22  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Breaststroke 
FCSL Records: 18.95 * Meghan Lynch 8/2012 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

LAKE   81 25.40Lowthert, Madison 
ROCK   82 25.49Mendelsohn, Norah 
ROCK   73 25.56Leahy, Meghan 
PAT   84 25.64Toeplitz, Avery L 
NEWF   85 25.85Lussier, Megan 
NCFC   86 25.88Telesco, Emily 

SHOR   87 26.25Frangione, Julie 
ROTP   88 26.28Gies, Caroline 
ROTP   89 26.91Forlizzi, Brynn 
WOOD   810 27.16Coppola, Sofia 
MILB   8*11 27.45Kreuzer, Juliana 
GWC   8*11 27.45Guarnera, Lily 
STAN   813 27.50Burchell, Ella 
ROX   814 27.53Fahey, Kennedy 
NEWF   815 28.28Fedoronko, Ilse 
STAN   716 28.50Barth, Zoe 
MILB   717 28.56Shockley, Emerson 
WEST   718 29.13Kreger, India 

  Event 23  Boys 10 & Under 25 SC Meter Breaststroke 
FCSL Records: 17.12 * Charlie Palsho 8/2011 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

ROCK  101 18.71Murphey, Peter 
NEWF  102 19.56Calabro, Liam 
ROCK   93 20.40Leahy, Brendan 
SCC  104 20.60Ireland, Liam 
ROCK  105 21.81Merrill, Luke 
ROTP  106 21.97Sikora, Caedin 
INAR  107 22.34Trepp, Colten 
SCC  108 22.53Maroney, Mike 
NEWF  109 22.56Trygg, Everett 
WEST   910 22.82Rozen, Jacob 
WOOD   911 22.97Sedlock, Charlie 
INAR  1012 23.28Sullivan, Brady 
NEWF  1013 23.51McCracken, Callum 
SHOR  1014 23.69Thumser, Luke 
SCC   915 23.72Wunderlich, Will 
BRYC  1016 23.88Firmender, Palmer 
MILB  10--- DQCunningham, Jackson 
RYC   9--- DQKoven, Charles 

  Event 24  Girls 10 & Under 25 SC Meter Breaststroke 
FCSL Records: 16.35 * Megan Lynch 8/2014 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

TOK  101 20.83Moore, Bridget 
RYC  102 21.18Clark, Reese 
ROCK   93 21.64Flakstad, Hanna 
SCC  104 22.28Morton, Kira 
WEEB  105 22.61Franklin, Sage 
ROCK  106 22.63Wise, Annika 
NEWF  107 22.64Sedlak, Addison 
SYC  108 23.00Roshe, Nina 
MILB   99 23.20Shaw, Addie 
NEWF  1010 23.34Walsh, Katherine 
SYC  1011 23.38Lindstrom, Peyton 
MSX   912 23.44Ward, Shea 
INAR  1013 23.46Ojjeh, Sophia 
RYC   914 23.56Clark, Cameron 
INAR   915 23.64Cleaves, Chloe 
PAT   916 24.19Broderick, Hayley S 
ROCK   917 24.75Gustafsson, Julia 
WOOD   918 25.01Morningstar, Charlotte 
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  Event 25  Boys 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke 
FCSL Records: 34.25 * Jack Lewis 8/2013 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

ROCK  121 35.03Mullen, Patrick 
ROTP  122 36.82McBride, Liam 
PAT  113 39.53Gussen, Jude M 
GWC  114 39.71Bucaria, Aiden 
GCC  125 40.17Ohl, Ryan 
ASP  126 40.68Daly, Aiden 
RYC  127 40.82Kosinski, Charlie 
WAV  128 41.55Pellegrini de Paur, Sumner 
SCC  129 42.46Donovan, Jake 
ROCK  1210 43.33Spiess, Hunter 
MSX  1211 43.93Sibilio, Luke 
ROX  1112 44.09Fahey, Tyler 
ROCK  1213 44.16Waters, Harry 
ROX  1214 44.29Soares, Eduardo 
LAKE  1115 44.37Lewis, Justin 
NEWF  1116 44.38Velishka, Reese 
NEWF  1117 45.65Srdanovic, Anton 
WAV  1118 47.26Mascarinas, Deacon 

  Event 26  Girls 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke 
FCSL Records: 33.70 * Meghan Lynch 8/13/2016 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

ROX  121 37.39Hunter, Kate 
ROX  122 37.60Malchow, Isabella 
SHOR  123 40.15Fassett, Charlotte 
ROCK  114 40.74Leahy, Kelly 
GWC  125 40.95DeVito, Sofia 
SCC  126 41.98Morton, Grace 
INAR  127 41.99Johnson, Ellie 
ROCK  128 42.19Schraa, Isabella 
GWC  119 42.33Guarnera, Anabelle 
ROX  1110 42.53Ings, Samantha 
ASP  1211 42.84Sun, Lecia 
WAV  1212 43.21Mascarinas, Skylar 
ROTP  1113 43.32Stamnes, Gabrielle 
ROCK  1214 43.35Sorensen, Zoe 
NEWF  1115 43.77McCracken, Lochlan 
ASP  1116 44.10Lillis, Sydney 
SCC  1217 44.43Wunderlich, Molly 
LAKE  1118 45.31Mims, Samantha 

  Event 27  Boys 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke 
FCSL Records: 31.42 * Ben Feldman 8/13/2016 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

SCC  141 32.79Colwell, Patrick 
ROX  132 33.77Malchow, Nicholas 
ROX  143 35.41Caruso, John 
ROCK  144 35.68Chard, Sam 
RYC  135 36.89Walker, Jackson 
MILB  146 38.50Cassidy, Kerry 
SYC  147 38.70Mullen, Sean 
MSX  138 38.71Roberts, Ryan 
INAR  149 38.76Molloy, Gavin 
ROX  1410 38.87Bruce, Jack 
SILV  1411 38.96Douglas, Brian 

NEWF  1312 39.07Neyer, Shane 
ROCK  1313 40.18Waters, Oliver 
MSX  1314 42.21Dehmel, Will 
ROTP  1415 42.39Erickson, Samuel 
NEWF  1416 43.41Cowles, Toby 
SCC  1317 49.67Millar, Colin 
SCC  1418 51.37Davalos, Mateo 

  Event 28  Girls 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke 
FCSL Records: 34.59 * Katie Lynch 8/2005 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

ROCK  131 35.94McCormack, Lindsay 
ROTP  132 36.39Holmes, Kaitlyn 
ROX  133 36.57Li, Caterina 
SCC  134 37.90DePasquale, Jenna 
WAV  145 38.51Yee, Sophia 
INAR  136 39.39Baine, Olivia 
NEWF  147 39.42Watson, Maya 
NEWF  148 39.65Velishka, Jessie 
ROCK  149 39.79Wise, Ursula 
MSX  1310 39.86Olvany, Kelsey 
SYC  1411 40.54Guilfoyle, Abby 
ROX  1312 40.78Desyr, Deborah 
ROX  1413 40.99Ings, Maddie 
GWC  1414 41.60Yanez, Rocio 
GWC  1415 42.19Wingrove, Emma 
CCNC  1416 43.38Murphy, Molly 
NEWF  1417 44.40Adams, Karina 
SCC  1418 44.51Buono, Francesca 

  Event 29  Boys 17 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke 
FCSL Records: 29.78 * Ned Thunem 8/2013 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

LAKE  161 31.45Lewis, Jack 
ROX  172 31.60Li, Matt 
NEWF  153 31.67Feldman, Ben 
NEWF  174 32.27Lynch, Ryan 
SHOR  165 32.32Nolan, Richard 
ROCK  176 33.08Cassidy, James 
WAV  167 33.09Ritz, Jake 
ROCK  168 33.61Freeman, Matthew 
MSX  179 34.35Dehmel, Alex 
ROX  1610 34.43Esquivel, Matias 
GCC  1511 34.61Ryckman, Matthew 
LAKE  1612 35.38Tamarkin, Jamie 
WOOD  1713 35.40Keever, JW 
NEWF  1514 35.96Codd, Bart 
MSX  1515 36.52Brown, Cormac 
WAV  1616 37.46Rivas, Stephen 
ROCK  1517 37.60Laufenberg, Gage 
ROTP  1618 37.61Hogan, Jamie 

  Event 30  Girls 17 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke 
FCSL Records: 33.64 * Katie Lynch 8/2006 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

ROCK  151 33.16* Walsh, Alex 
SCC  172 34.28Colwell, Lizzy 
SHOR  173 36.92Fassett, Olivia 
ASP  164 37.18Daly, Siera 
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FCSL Championships 2017 - 8/12/2017 
Results 

(Event 30  Girls 17 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke) 
Age   Team Name Finals Time

ROCK  165 37.20Wise, Isabelle 
ROX  156 37.82Brea, Allison 
LAKE  167 38.03Rowland, Avery 
ROCK  158 38.37Malone, Barbara 
SCC  159 38.55Petropoulos, Caroline 
INAR  1610 39.44Ennis, Kate 
WAV  1611 39.53Yee, Alexandra 
WAV  1712 40.00Yee, Isabelle 
LAKE  16*13 40.24Breslin, Elizabeth 
GWC  15*13 40.24DeVito, Alessandra 
INAR  1715 40.31Leigh, Georgia 
BAIL  1516 40.46Marinaccio, Jenna 
ROX  1717 41.02Bennett, Sarah Jane 
BELL  1718 41.07de la Sierra, Sofi 

  Event 31  Boys 10 & Under 100 SC Meter IM 
FCSL Records: 1:16.54 * Liam McBride 8/2015 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

WAV  101 1:14.25* Haley, Jack 
34.86 1:14.25

NEWF  102 1:20.25Piccin, Alex 
36.25 1:20.25

NEWF  103 1:21.38Calabro, Liam 
38.00 1:21.38

ROCK  104 1:24.11Flakstad, Felix 
38.83 1:24.11

ROCK  105 1:26.27Murphey, Peter 
41.35 1:26.27

SHOR   96 1:28.03Kickham, RJ 
39.09 1:28.03

GCC  107 1:30.27Ohl, Connor 
42.89 1:30.27

ROCK  108 1:31.89Mendelsohn, Luke 
43.22 1:31.89

SCC  109 1:32.47Maroney, John 
1:32.47 1:32.47

ROX   910 1:33.10Hitlin, Jorge 
BRYC  1011 1:33.45Broderick, Parker 
MILB  1012 1:33.49Robinson, Henry 

43.78 1:33.49

SCC  1013 1:35.28Maroney, Mike 
INAR  1014 1:35.44Trepp, Colten 
NEWF  1015 1:36.23Trygg, Everett 

44.86 1:36.23

SCC   916 1:36.28Sharpe, Alex 
43.87 1:36.28

RYC   917 1:37.82Koven, Charles 
GWC  1018 1:38.13Brescia, Mikey 

  Event 32  Girls 10 & Under 100 SC Meter IM 
FCSL Records: 1:12.24 * Megan Lynch 8/2014 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

TOK  101 1:22.15Moore, Bridget 
37.44 1:22.15

MILB  102 1:22.44Keller, Rory 
38.02 1:22.44

MSX  103 1:26.26Ward, Miller 
40.23 1:26.26

INAR  104 1:26.58Baine, Ava 
40.22 1:26.58

WAV  105 1:27.84Haley, Samantha 
38.25 1:27.84

GWC  106 1:27.99DeVito, Isabella 
39.78 1:27.99

ROX  107 1:28.60Wang, Sofia 
41.80 1:28.60

NEWF  108 1:35.39Sedlak, Addison 
45.20 1:35.39

RYC  109 1:36.13Clark, Reese 
45.19 1:36.13

INAR  1010 1:37.05Finz, Garyn 
45.79 1:37.05

ROX   911 1:38.43McCauley, Lauren 
46.89 1:38.43

ROTP  1012 1:38.96Behr, Emily 
45.55 1:38.96

INAR  1013 1:38.97Haswell, Emma 
45.91 1:38.97

RYC   914 1:39.72Dean, Caitlin 
49.45 1:39.72

ROTP  1015 1:41.09Kolman, Ali 
46.52 1:41.09

ROCK  1016 1:43.79Coffee, Nina 
47.77 1:43.79

RYC   917 1:44.66Sahrbeck, Ainsley 
MSX   918 1:47.50Ward, Shea 

  Event 33  Boys 12 & Under 100 SC Meter IM 
FCSL Records: 1:07.67 * Jack Montesi 8/2011 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

ROCK  121 1:10.85Mullen, Patrick 
32.29 1:10.85

ROTP  122 1:11.52McBride, Liam 
34.14 1:11.52

NEWF  123 1:15.71Scalise, Max 
32.83 1:15.71

PAT  114 1:17.08Gussen, Jude M 
37.19 1:17.08

GWC  115 1:18.11Bucaria, Aiden 
36.62 1:18.11

GCC  126 1:18.16Ohl, Ryan 
36.75 1:18.16

SCC  127 1:20.94Donovan, Jake 
37.85 1:20.94

RYC  128 1:21.78Kosinski, Charlie 
37.81 1:21.78

WOOD  119 1:21.80Morningstar, Jack 
38.68 1:21.80

NEWF  1110 1:24.05Velishka, Reese 
40.17 1:24.05

ROCK  1211 1:24.85Waters, Harry 
39.34 1:24.85

NCFC  1212 1:25.16Rosseel, John 
38.28 1:25.16
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FCSL Championships 2017 - 8/12/2017 
Results 

(Event 33  Boys 12 & Under 100 SC Meter IM) 
Age   Team Name Finals Time

ROX  1113 1:25.96Fahey, Tyler 
41.34 1:25.96

NEWF  1114 1:27.27Wolpers, Jack 
39.69 1:27.27

LAKE  1115 1:28.06Lewis, Justin 
41.16 1:28.06

MSX  1116 1:32.71Moles, Will 
43.32 1:32.71

ASP  12--- DQDaly, Aiden 
37.73 DQ

ROX  12--- DQBelmont, Evan 
39.53 DQ

  Event 34  Girls 12 & Under 100 SC Meter IM 
FCSL Records: 1:05.55 * Meghan Lynch 8/13/2016 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

ROX  121 1:12.90Hunter, Kate 
33.44 1:12.90

ROX  122 1:14.71Malchow, Isabella 
34.53 1:14.71

WAV  123 1:15.07Haley, Kelci 
33.38 1:15.07

MILB  124 1:16.73Robinson, Emma 
34.92 1:16.73

WAV  125 1:17.71Mascarinas, Skylar 
34.86 1:17.71

SCC  126 1:17.72Vanderwall, Casey 
34.89 1:17.72

ROTP  117 1:17.81Erickson, Meg 
34.42 1:17.81

ROCK  128 1:20.80Schraa, Isabella 
38.71 1:20.80

SCC  119 1:21.79Peloso, Emma 
36.49 1:21.79

ASP  1110 1:22.04Lillis, Sydney 
37.79 1:22.04

ROCK  1211 1:22.34Sorensen, Zoe 
38.10 1:22.34

ROCK  1112 1:22.83Leahy, Kelly 
38.63 1:22.83

LAKE  1113 1:23.39Schubkegel, Hannah 
37.63 1:23.39

ROTP  1214 1:24.27Schlein, Elizabeth R 
37.65 1:24.27

ROX  1115 1:24.31Ings, Samantha 
40.30 1:24.31

GWC  11*16 1:25.10Guarnera, Anabelle 
39.19 1:25.10

GWC  12*16 1:25.10Knapp, Olivia 
38.58 1:25.10

WOOD  1118 1:26.39Volpe, Lila 
38.24 1:26.39

  Event 35  Boys 14 & Under 100 SC Meter IM 
FCSL Records: 59.96 * Jack Montesi 8/2013 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

SCC  141 1:03.12Colwell, Patrick 
29.02 1:03.12

GCC  132 1:04.45Hazlett, Alex 
30.09 1:04.45

ROX  143 1:05.57Ehret, Bennett 
29.70 1:05.57

ROX  144 1:06.95Pascale, James 
30.25 1:06.95

ROX  145 1:11.05Caruso, John 
33.15 1:11.05

ROCK  146 1:11.49Plavoukos, Alex 
32.47 1:11.49

MILB  147 1:11.73Cassidy, Kerry 
32.40 1:11.73

MSX  148 1:12.62FitzPatrick, Harry 
32.67 1:12.62

BURN  139 1:13.60Boutry, Drew 
33.12 1:13.60

RYC  1310 1:13.97Walker, Jackson 
34.44 1:13.97

WAV  1311 1:14.75Rivas, Michael 
33.59 1:14.75

NEWF  1412 1:15.07Trygg, Griffin 
34.50 1:15.07

SCC  1313 1:15.50Suarez, Nicolas 
34.83 1:15.50

GCC  1414 1:15.51Ohl, JP 
34.32 1:15.51

SYC  1415 1:16.50Mullen, Sean 
36.50 1:16.50

NEWF  1316 1:16.53Doran, Will 
36.60 1:16.53

BAIL  1417 1:17.68McGuire, Jason 
34.88 1:17.68

SCC  1318 1:20.42Adl, Nicky 
35.55 1:20.42

  Event 36  Girls 14 & Under 100 SC Meter IM 
FCSL Records: 1:07.66 * Laura Evans 8/2005 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

ROCK  141 1:06.10* Walsh, Gretchen 
30.07 1:06.10

INAR  142 1:06.97* Michalik, Claire 
30.67 1:06.97

INAR  133 1:09.73Ennis, Sammy 
31.19 1:09.73

ROX  134 1:10.04Li, Caterina 
31.74 1:10.04

WAV  145 1:12.27Haley, Maddie 
32.16 1:12.27

ROTP  146 1:12.71Stidolph, Katherine E 
32.21 1:12.71

NCFC  137 1:13.05Pastushan, Alex 
32.54 1:13.05



Fairfield County Swimming League Hosted at Wilton YMCA     Page 8

FCSL Championships 2017 - 8/12/2017 
Results 

(Event 36  Girls 14 & Under 100 SC Meter IM) 
Age   Team Name Finals Time

BAIL  148 1:13.31Flood, Christine 
33.05 1:13.31

BELL  149 1:14.14de la Sierra, Lexi 
33.79 1:14.14

ROCK  1410 1:14.54Winget, Marcella 
33.46 1:14.54

NEWF  1411 1:14.68Velishka, Jessie 
34.72 1:14.68

ROTP  1312 1:14.70Holmes, Kaitlyn 
35.12 1:14.70

NEWF  1413 1:14.78Watson, Maya 
36.05 1:14.78

INAR  1414 1:15.45Lucey, Julia 
34.21 1:15.45

WAV  1415 1:15.56Yee, Sophia 
35.45 1:15.56

SCC  1316 1:15.84DePasquale, Jenna 
35.74 1:15.84

ROX  1317 1:18.41Schwartz, Kara 
35.54 1:18.41

ROX  1418 1:21.09Ings, Maddie 
37.94 1:21.09

  Event 37  Boys 17 & Under 100 SC Meter IM 
FCSL Records: 58.25 * Austin Bridges 8/2012 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

ROX  171 1:01.51Clisham, Patrick 
27.98 1:01.51

NEWF  152 1:01.90Feldman, Ben 
28.70 1:01.90

SHOR  163 1:02.59Nolan, Richard 
29.53 1:02.59

ROTP  154 1:02.92Erickson, Spencer 
28.96 1:02.92

ROX  175 1:03.91Li, Matt 
29.78 1:03.91

NEWF  176 1:04.78Lynch, Ryan 
30.49 1:04.78

WAV  167 1:04.79Ritz, Jake 
30.89 1:04.79

NCFC  158 1:07.92Oehmler, Jackson 
30.67 1:07.92

ROCK  169 1:08.03Sorensen, Noah 
32.05 1:08.03

ROCK  1510 1:08.21Plavoukos, Spencer 
31.48 1:08.21

GCC  1511 1:08.63Ryckman, Matthew 
33.34 1:08.63

ROCK  1612 1:09.32Freeman, Matthew 
32.15 1:09.32

MSX  1713 1:10.64Dehmel, Alex 
32.85 1:10.64

RYC  1714 1:10.71Bound, Jack 
32.50 1:10.71

LAKE  1615 1:11.15Tamarkin, Jamie 
32.41 1:11.15

NCFC  1616 1:11.34Buttenwieser, Luke 
32.63 1:11.34

ROTP  1617 1:13.90Hogan, Jamie 
34.84 1:13.90

WAV  1618 1:15.44Rivas, Stephen 
35.34 1:15.44

  Event 38  Girls 17 & Under 100 SC Meter IM 
FCSL Records: 1:05.02 * Alex Walsh 8/13/2016 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

ROCK  151 1:06.20Walsh, Alex 
31.29 1:06.20

SCC  172 1:07.80Colwell, Lizzy 
31.56 1:07.80

ROCK  163 1:10.73Winget, Ainsleigh 
31.97 1:10.73

ASP  164 1:11.15Daly, Siera 
33.97 1:11.15

ROX  165 1:11.85Clisham, Lilly 
32.88 1:11.85

MSX  166 1:12.12Maroney, Cassie 
33.17 1:12.12

ROX  177 1:12.74Ehret, Erika 
33.65 1:12.74

RYC  178 1:12.78Schinto, Taylor 
32.71 1:12.78

BURN  159 1:13.02Boutry, Nicole 
33.28 1:13.02

ROCK  1610 1:13.03Wise, Isabelle 
33.61 1:13.03

ROX  1511 1:13.34Brea, Allison 
35.95 1:13.34

LAKE  1612 1:13.35Rowland, Avery 
33.82 1:13.35

SCC  1613 1:13.51Anbar, Isabel 
33.24 1:13.51

SHOR  1714 1:14.18Fassett, Olivia 
35.11 1:14.18

INAR  1615 1:14.56Ennis, Kate 
35.02 1:14.56

NCFC  1516 1:16.51Pittaro, Alexa 
35.64 1:16.51

ROTP  1617 1:16.69Vrooman, Kelsey 
34.65 1:16.69

SCC  1518 1:17.70Petropoulos, Caroline 
37.76 1:17.70

  Event 39  Boys 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke 
FCSL Records: 18.54 * William Montesi 8/2011 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

ROCK   81 21.05Wise, Henry 
NEWF   82 21.18Lussier, Tommy 
WOOD   83 21.97Law, James 
NCFC   84 22.13Telesco, Michael 
MILB   75 22.15Shaw, Jackson 
NEWF   86 22.26Neyer, Quinn 
GCC   77 22.29Young, Tyler 
GWC   88 22.30Bucaria, Colin 
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FCSL Championships 2017 - 8/12/2017 
Results 

(Event 39  Boys 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke) 
Age   Team Name Finals Time

PAT   79 22.59Broderick, Hunter T 
ROX   710 23.08McMahon, Connor 
MSX   811 24.68Kennedy, Anden 
CCD   812 25.00Ritchie, David 
ROX   813 25.19Gastelu, Emanuel 
PAT   814 25.41Elliott, Chase J 
ROCK   8*15 26.01Holl, Callum 
MILB   8*15 26.01Keller, Reed 
ROTP   717 26.34Rebbechi, Parker 
SYC   818 26.72Buerstetta, Wynton 

  Event 40  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke 
FCSL Records: 18.72 * Meghan Lynch 8/2012 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

MSX   81 21.03Hite, Morgan 
ROCK   82 22.22Murphy, Kaleigh 
ROTP   83 22.38Gies, Caroline 
NEWF   84 22.72Srdanovic, Alyssa 
BURN   75 22.78Boutry, Kate 
ROTP   86 23.09McCormick, Claire 
ROCK   87 23.39Norton, Lily 
STAN   78 23.65Barth, Zoe 
ROTP   89 23.72Ableman, Chloe 
GWC   810 23.97DeVito, Olivia 
GWC   811 24.13Geiger, Melissa 
NCFC   812 24.25Pastushan, Emily 
STAN   713 24.34Tarifi, Tinsley 
LAKE   714 24.87Schubkegel, Naomi 
NEWF   815 25.02Lussier, Megan 
PAT   816 25.25Elliott, Sloane H 
SCC   817 25.95Traska, Sophia 
MILB   718 26.38Shockley, Emerson 

  Event 41  Boys 10 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke 
FCSL Records: 16.37 * Nicholas Malchow 8/2014 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

NEWF  101 17.53Piccin, Alex 
SCC  102 17.81Ireland, Liam 
ROCK  103 19.70Murphey, Peter 
SHOR   94 19.78Kickham, RJ 
SCC   95 20.37Sharpe, Alex 
MILB  106 20.40Robinson, Henry 
LAKE   97 20.46Mims, Andrew 
NEWF  10*8 20.93McCracken, Callum 
BURN  10*8 20.93Miles, Luke 
ROCK   910 21.22Ward, Matthew 
ROCK   911 21.28Leahy, Brendan 
BRYC  1012 21.40Broderick, Parker 
GWC   913 21.46Scott, Alessandro 
BURN   914 21.81Hanna, Will 
NEWF  1015 21.89Nagle, Brendan 
BURN   916 22.31Sandhu, Mateo 
SCC   917 22.52Wunderlich, Will 
MSX   918 23.27Kalvaitis, Nathan 

  Event 42  Girls 10 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke 
FCSL Records: 16.71 * Samantha Ennis 8/2014 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

MILB  101 17.69Keller, Rory 
WAV  102 19.34Haley, Samantha 
WOOD  103 19.78Langeveld, Emerson 
SCC  104 20.15Morton, Kira 
SYC  105 20.27Lindstrom, Peyton 
ROTP  106 20.28Londa, Olivia 
NEWF  107 20.40Moore, Savana 
INAR  108 20.83Finz, Garyn 
MSX   99 21.13Parent, Elizabeth 
NEWF  1010 21.50Williams, Emma 
ROX  1011 21.51McMullin, Sara 
ROTP  1012 21.56Kolman, Ali 
PAT   913 21.85O'Connor, Audrey E 
NEWF  10*14 21.95Walsh, Katherine 
TOK  10*14 21.95Erdlen, Katelyn 
ROCK  1016 22.00Wise, Annika 
ROCK   917 22.09Flakstad, Hanna 
LAKE  1018 23.21Flatt, Chloe 

  Event 43  Boys 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke 
FCSL Records: 30.67 * Jack Montesi 8/2011 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

SCC  121 33.53Twiss, Riley 
WAV  122 34.29Pellegrini de Paur, Sumner 
ASP  123 34.40Sun, Justin 
INAR  124 34.92Michalik, Peter 
ROCK  115 35.49Norton, Justin 
ROX  126 36.28Soares, Eduardo 
NEWF  127 36.39Nagle, Jeff 
WOOD  118 37.06Morningstar, Jack 
NEWF  119 38.25Velishka, Reese 
NEWF  1110 39.83Srdanovic, Anton 
MSX  1211 41.49Sibilio, Luke 
LAKE  1112 41.69Lewis, Justin 
ROCK  1113 41.76Clark, Kegan 
ROX  1214 42.04Belmont, Evan 
NCFC  1115 42.05Pastushan, Jason 
PAT  1216 42.59Andrade, Drew t 
SHOR  1117 42.63McMahon, Liam 
BURN  1218 44.57Miles, Carson 

  Event 44  Girls 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke 
FCSL Records: 31.26 * Lauren Church 8/2006 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

SCC  121 32.20Cassone, Julia 
ROX  122 34.28Malchow, Isabella 
WAV  123 35.31Mascarinas, Skylar 
MILB  124 35.34Robinson, Emma 
SCC  125 35.79Vanderwall, Casey 
ROX  126 36.82Costello, Isobel 
ROCK  127 37.17Jennings, Kiana 
NEWF  128 37.38Sedlak, Maggie 
SCC  129 37.50Wunderlich, Molly 
ROCK  1210 37.52Browning, Mikaela 
WAV  1211 37.76Rivas, Lili 
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FCSL Championships 2017 - 8/12/2017 
Results 

(Event 44  Girls 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke) 
Age   Team Name Finals Time

GWC  1212 38.32DeVito, Sofia 
GWC  1213 39.13Knapp, Olivia 
LAKE  1114 39.38Mims, Samantha 
NEWF  1215 39.46Trygg, Estella 
PAT  1216 39.66Mirto, Cadence G 
MSX  1217 39.99Kalvaitis, Emily 
MSX  1218 40.53Bradbury, Lily 

  Event 45  Boys 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke 
FCSL Records: 27.34 * Jack Montesi 8/2013 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

ROX  131 29.96Malchow, Nicholas 
LAKE  142 31.44Snyder, Nate 
ROX  143 32.00Pascale, James 
ROCK  144 32.12Plavoukos, Alex 
ROX  145 32.13Montesi, William 
ROCK  146 32.79Cass, Thomas 
BURN  137 32.82Boutry, Drew 
GCC  148 33.18Ohl, JP 
NEWF  149 34.43Trygg, Griffin 
SCC  1410 35.03Ireland, Hugh 
NEWF  1311 35.06Neyer, Shane 
SCC  1312 35.21Adl, Nicky 
MSX  1313 37.38Dehmel, Luke 
BAIL  1414 37.93McGuire, Jason 
RYC  1415 39.07Clark, Dawson 
MSX  1316 39.70Roberts, Ryan 
SCC  1417 44.03Davalos, Mateo 
WAV  1318 44.47Cleary, Colin 

  Event 46  Girls 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke 
FCSL Records: 29.36 * Alex Walsh 8/13/2016 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

ROCK  141 30.97Walsh, Gretchen 
INAR  142 31.15Michalik, Claire 
INAR  133 31.26Ennis, Sammy 
WAV  144 32.14Haley, Maddie 
NCFC  135 32.90Pastushan, Alex 
BAIL  146 33.31Flood, Christine 
NEWF  147 33.98Handali, Jenna 
ROCK  148 34.13Winget, Marcella 
WAV  149 34.23Yee, Sophia 
NEWF  1410 35.22Velishka, Jessie 
NEWF  1311 35.71Codd, Lilly 
ROX  1312 35.84Schwartz, Kara 
ROX  1313 36.05Desyr, Deborah 
ROCK  1414 36.99Norton, Emma 
WOOD  1415 37.14Volpe, Paige 
SCC  1416 39.12Buono, Francesca 
INAR  1317 39.62Baine, Olivia 

  Event 47  Boys 17 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke 
FCSL Records: 26.04 * Jack J Montesi 8/13/2016 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

ROTP  151 28.79Erickson, Spencer 
SCC  162 29.25Twiss, Austin 
NEWF  153 29.38Brice, Sebastian 

NEWF  164 29.92Giotis, Nick 
SHOR  165 29.94Nolan, Richard 
NEWF  156 29.96Rogers, Jack 
LAKE  167 30.00Lewis, Jack 
ROX  178 30.07Li, Matt 
WAV  159 31.10Harrell, Brian 
NCFC  1510 31.39Oehmler, Jackson 
ROCK  1511 32.00Plavoukos, Spencer 
ROX  1612 32.71Esquivel, Matias 
ROCK  1613 33.01Laufenberg, Kyle 
LAKE  1514 35.12Fannon, William 
ROTP  1615 36.11Hogan, Jamie 
BURN  1516 37.80Miles, Colin 
INAR  1517 37.91Lucey, Patrick 

  Event 48  Girls 17 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke 
FCSL Records: 30.46 * Alex Walsh 8/2015 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

SCC  161 31.41Anbar, Isabel 
RYC  172 31.57Schinto, Taylor 
ROCK  163 31.67Winget, Ainsleigh 
LAKE  174 31.78Sweeney, Caroline 
MSX  165 33.10Maroney, Cassie 
ROCK  166 33.36Merrill, Julia 
SCC  167 33.97Adl, Audrey 
ROX  178 34.57Bennett, Sarah Jane 
BURN  159 34.61Boutry, Nicole 
ROX  1710 34.68Frank, McKenna 
SYC  1711 34.75Gianukakis, Ariel 
WAV  1612 35.52Haley, Bridget 
ROCK  1713 35.80Carlson, Kellan 
INAR  16*14 35.83Ennis, Kate 
INAR  15*14 35.83Marinelli, Lilly 
NEWF  1616 36.46Haddad, Caroline 
NCFC  1517 36.59Millar, Audrey 
WAV  1718 36.92Yee, Isabelle 

  Event 49  Boys 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Freestyle 
FCSL Records: 15.18 * EJ Verrico 8/1996 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

NEWF   81 16.85Lussier, Tommy 
LAKE   82 17.38Mallory, Brad 
WOOD   83 17.66Law, James 
ROCK   84 17.75Wise, Henry 
NEWF   85 18.00Neyer, Quinn 
GWC   86 18.08Bucaria, Colin 
GCC   77 18.13Young, Tyler 
NCFC   88 18.19Telesco, Michael 
PAT   89 18.25Elliott, Chase J 
RYC   810 18.64Sethi, Marco 
MSX   811 18.65Kennedy, Anden 
NEWF   812 19.02Lussier, Luke 
ROX   7*13 19.12McMahon, Connor 
SYC   8*13 19.12Buerstetta, Wynton 
GWC   815 19.14Mora, James 
INAR   816 19.63Martone, Phillip 
SILV   817 19.90Lumelleau, Owen 
SILV   818 20.65Douglas, Cullen 
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  Event 50  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Freestyle 
FCSL Records: 15.18 * Meghan Lynch 8/2012 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

MILB   81 18.09Kreuzer, Juliana 
GWC   82 18.33DeVito, Olivia 
ROTP   83 18.57McCormick, Claire 
ROCK   84 19.16Murphy, Kaleigh 
STAN   75 19.25Tarifi, Tinsley 
BURN   76 19.50Boutry, Kate 
GWC   87 19.65Geiger, Melissa 
MSX   88 19.78Hite, Morgan 
ROTP   89 19.85Ableman, Chloe 
NCFC   810 19.87Pastushan, Emily 
ROCK   811 20.02Norton, Lily 
NEWF   812 20.07Srdanovic, Alyssa 
ROTP   813 20.12Gies, Caroline 
LAKE   814 20.28Worst, Caroline 
NEWF   815 20.57Lussier, Megan 
ROCK   816 20.89Mendelsohn, Norah 
NEWF   817 20.97Schwartz, Meredith 
ROX   818 21.20Hunter, Clara 

  Event 51  Boys 10 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle 
FCSL Records: 30.03 * Patrick Mullen 8/2015 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

WAV  101 29.20* Haley, Jack 
ROCK  102 33.42Flakstad, Felix 
ROCK  103 33.59Merrill, Luke 
GCC  104 33.91Ohl, Connor 
ROCK  105 34.98Mendelsohn, Luke 
SCC  106 35.17Maroney, John 
NEWF  107 35.55Nagle, Brendan 
INAR  108 35.67Trepp, Colten 
ROX   99 35.72Hitlin, Jorge 
NEWF  1010 36.17McCracken, Callum 
NEWF  1011 36.77Trygg, Everett 
SCC  1012 36.79Maroney, Mike 
BRYC  1013 37.71Broderick, Parker 
ROTP  1014 37.75Sikora, Caedin 
RYC  1015 38.65Bound, Gregory 
ROX  1016 38.69Soares, Marco 
RYC   917 38.74Koven, Charles 
SHOR  1018 39.25Thumser, Luke 

  Event 52  Girls 10 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle 
FCSL Records: 28.43 * Meghan Lynch 8/2014 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

TOK  101 32.32Moore, Bridget 
INAR  102 32.65Baine, Ava 
MILB  103 33.16Keller, Rory 
ROX  104 33.18Wang, Sofia 
GWC  105 33.33DeVito, Isabella 
ROCK  106 33.41Furno, Tess 
MSX  107 34.22Ward, Miller 
WOOD  108 34.78Langeveld, Emerson 
RYC  109 35.88Clark, Reese 
NEWF  1010 36.19Sedlak, Addison 
INAR  1011 37.82Ojjeh, Sophia 

ROX  1012 37.97McMullin, Sara 
ROCK  1013 38.27Wise, Annika 
INAR  1014 38.37Haswell, Emma 
ROTP  1015 38.53Behr, Emily 
NEWF   916 38.63Dupont, Sophie 
NEWF  1017 39.31Williams, Emma 
GFC  1018 39.66Lund, Karin 

  Event 53  Boys 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle 
FCSL Records: 27.36 * Guido Balderrama 8/2011 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

ROCK  121 27.37Mullen, Patrick 
NEWF  122 27.50Scalise, Max 
PAT  113 29.78Gussen, Jude M 
GCC  124 30.00Ohl, Ryan 
ROTP  125 30.17McBride, Liam 
GWC  116 30.34Bucaria, Aiden 
ASP  127 30.46Sun, Justin 
ROCK  118 30.94Norton, Justin 
SCC  12*9 31.39Twiss, Riley 
RYC  12*9 31.39Kosinski, Charlie 
NEWF  1211 31.42Nagle, Jeff 
WAV  1212 31.54Pellegrini de Paur, Sumner 
INAR  1213 31.68Michalik, Peter 
NCFC  1214 31.72Rosseel, John 
SCC  1215 32.00Donovan, Jake 
ROX  1216 32.11Soares, Eduardo 
ROCK  1217 32.91Waters, Harry 
LAKE  1218 33.25Winalski, William 

  Event 54  Girls 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle 
FCSL Records: 27.14 * Meghan Lynch 8/13/2016 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

SCC  121 28.63Cassone, Julia 
ROX  122 29.50Hunter, Kate 
SCC  123 29.91Vanderwall, Casey 
WAV  124 29.94Haley, Kelci 
NEWF  125 30.86Sedlak, Maggie 
INAR  126 30.93Johnson, Ellie 
ROTP  117 31.73Erickson, Meg 
GWC  128 31.91DeVito, Sofia 
ROCK  129 32.02Schraa, Isabella 
WOOD  11*10 32.22Volpe, Lila 
GWC  11*10 32.22Guarnera, Anabelle 
ROCK  1212 32.29Browning, Mikaela 
MSX  1213 32.30Bradbury, Lily 
SCC  1214 32.50Wunderlich, Molly 
ROX  1215 32.91Costello, Isobel 
LAKE  1116 33.03Schubkegel, Hannah 
ROCK  1217 33.25Jennings, Kiana 
WAV  1218 33.27Rivas, Lili 

  Event 55  Boys 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle 
FCSL Records: 25.06 * James Case 8/2005 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

SCC  141 25.33Colwell, Patrick 
GCC  132 25.71Hazlett, Alex 
ROX  133 26.40Malchow, Nicholas 
ROX  144 26.70Ehret, Bennett 
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(Event 55  Boys 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle) 
Age   Team Name Finals Time

ROCK  145 27.44Cass, Thomas 
LAKE  146 27.79Snyder, Nate 
ROX  147 27.86Montesi, William 
INAR  148 28.29Molloy, Gavin 
SILV  149 28.43Douglas, Brian 
ROCK  1410 28.44Chard, Sam 
SCC  1311 28.72Suarez, Nicolas 
NEWF  1412 28.80Williams, Cole 
MSX  1413 28.85FitzPatrick, Harry 
NEWF  1414 29.10Trygg, Griffin 
GCC  1415 30.38Ohl, JP 
SCC  1416 30.53Ireland, Hugh 
MSX  1317 30.96Dehmel, Will 
MSX  1318 31.80Dehmel, Luke 

  Event 56  Girls 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle 
FCSL Records: 26.82 * Kate Hazlett 8/2015 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

INAR  131 27.99Ennis, Sammy 
BELL  142 28.75de la Sierra, Lexi 
NEWF  143 28.85Handali, Jenna 
ROTP  144 28.86Stidolph, Katherine E 
BAIL  145 28.89Flood, Christine 
ROCK  136 29.10McCormack, Lindsay 
WOOD  147 29.59Volpe, Paige 
NEWF  148 29.72Watson, Maya 
SCC  139 30.26DePasquale, Jenna 
ROCK  1410 30.43Wise, Ursula 
ROTP  1311 30.65Holmes, Kaitlyn 
ROX  1312 30.77Schwartz, Kara 
ROCK  1413 31.15Norton, Emma 
INAR  1414 31.28Lucey, Julia 
MSX  1315 31.42Olvany, Kelsey 
ROX  1316 31.43Desyr, Deborah 
NCFC  1317 32.19Carillo, Alexa 
MSX  1418 32.45Murray, Hope 

  Event 57  Boys 17 & Under 100 SC Meter Freestyle 
FCSL Records: 51.74 * Dan Madwed 8/2005 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

ROX  171 54.04Clisham, Patrick 
25.51 54.04

ROTP  152 55.58Erickson, Spencer 
26.50 55.58

WAV  163 56.09Ritz, Jake 
26.81 56.09

NEWF  174 56.95Lynch, Ryan 
27.01 56.95

NEWF  165 57.02Wadleigh, Karl 
27.18 57.02

SCC  166 57.69Twiss, Austin 
27.25 57.69

ROCK  157 57.86Clark, Charlie 
27.58 57.86

ROCK  168 58.59Sorensen, Noah 
27.78 58.59

NEWF  159 58.66Brice, Sebastian 
28.74 58.66

ROX  1610 59.15Esquivel, Matias 
28.18 59.15

RYC  1711 59.59Bound, Jack 
28.70 59.59

NCFC  1612 1:00.09Buttenwieser, Luke 
28.49 1:00.09

WAV  1513 1:00.20Harrell, Brian 
28.56 1:00.20

ROCK  1714 1:00.99Cassidy, James 
29.21 1:00.99

WOOD  17*15 1:01.65Keever, JW 
30.03 1:01.65

SCC  15*15 1:01.65Davalos, Cristian 
29.56 1:01.65

LAKE  1517 1:03.96Fannon, William 
29.95 1:03.96

BURN  1718 1:04.12Shaw, Sergei 
29.78 1:04.12

  Event 58  Girls 17 & Under 100 SC Meter Freestyle 
FCSL Records: 58.59 * Alex Walsh 8/13/2016 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

ROCK  151 57.94* Walsh, Alex 
28.36 57.94

ROX  162 1:00.38Clisham, Lilly 
29.29 1:00.38

LAKE  173 1:00.48Sweeney, Caroline 
28.98 1:00.48

ROCK  164 1:00.60Merrill, Julia 
29.15 1:00.60

ROX  175 1:03.37Ehret, Erika 
30.51 1:03.37

NCFC  156 1:03.39Pittaro, Alexa 
29.73 1:03.39

WAV  167 1:03.45Yee, Alexandra 
30.17 1:03.45

LAKE  168 1:04.07Rowland, Avery 
30.16 1:04.07

ROX  159 1:04.68Brea, Allison 
30.75 1:04.68

BURN  1510 1:05.39Boutry, Nicole 
30.66 1:05.39

ROTP  1611 1:05.76Vrooman, Kelsey 
31.07 1:05.76

INAR  1512 1:06.07Marinelli, Lilly 
31.45 1:06.07

SCC  1613 1:06.30Adl, Audrey 
31.09 1:06.30

ROCK  1714 1:06.84Carlson, Kellan 
31.92 1:06.84

INAR  1715 1:08.11Leigh, Grace 
32.17 1:08.11

NEWF  1616 1:08.90Haddad, Caroline 
32.47 1:08.90

WOOD  1517 1:10.26Berry, Grace 
33.63 1:10.26
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(Event 58  Girls 17 & Under 100 SC Meter Freestyle) 
Age   Team Name Finals Time

GWC  1518 1:10.80DeVito, Alessandra 
33.22 1:10.80

  Event 59  Boys 17 & Under 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay 
FCSL Records: 1:50.84 * Roxbury Swim & Tennis 8/5/2014 

N Malchow, W Montesi, P Clisham, W Belmont 
Relay Team Finals Time

1 1:57.71ROCK 
1) Merrill, Luke 10 2) Norton, Justin 11 
3) Cass, Thomas 14 4) Clark, Charlie 15 

33.94 1:04.08 1:31.55 1:57.71

2 2:00.68NEWF 
1) Calabro, Liam 10 2) Nagle, Jeff 12 
3) Williams, Cole 14 4) Wadleigh, Karl 16 

33.09 1:08.11 1:34.62 2:00.68

3 2:03.85ROTP 
1) Sikora, Caedin 10 2) Erickson, Samuel 14 
3) McBride, Liam 12 4) Erickson, Spencer 15 

38.80 1:04.12 1:33.53 2:03.85

4 2:04.67RYC 
1) Clark, Dawson 14 2) Kosinski, Charlie 12 
3) Dunne, Teddy 9 4) Bound, Jack 17 

29.39 1:06.91 1:39.04 2:04.67

5 2:04.68ROX 
1) Soares, Marco 10 2) Belmont, Evan 12 
3) Malchow, Nicholas 13 4) Clisham, Patrick 17 

38.44 1:12.82 1:39.28 2:04.68

6 2:05.03SCC 
1) Maroney, John 10 2) Donovan, Jake 12 
3) Suarez, Nicolas 13 4) Davalos, Cristian 15 

36.39 1:09.32 1:38.42 2:05.03

7 2:07.11INAR 
1) Lucey, Patrick 15 2) Molloy, Gavin 14 
3) Trepp, Colten 10 4) Michalik, Peter 12 

37.30 1:08.85 1:37.49 2:07.11

8 2:13.24GCC 
1) Ryckman, Matthew 15 2) Duncan, Will 11 
3) Hazlett, Alex 13 4) Young, Tyler 7 

27.17 1:06.36 1:32.25 2:13.24

9 2:16.19NCFC 
1) Rosseel, John 12 2) Pastushan, Jason 11 
3) Oehmler, Jackson 15 4) Telesco, Michael 8 

32.78 1:31.13 1:50.94 2:16.19

10 2:18.10WAV 
1) Cleary, Timmy 10 2) Mascarinas, Deacon 11 
3) Rivas, Michael 13 4) Harrell, Brian 15 

1:21.45 1:51.19 2:18.10

11 2:18.16MSX 
1) Anavy, Evan 10 2) Moles, Will 11 
3) Dehmel, Will 13 4) Brown, Cormac 15 

42.57 1:17.80 1:48.88 2:18.16

12 2:19.76WOOD 
1) Sedlock, Charlie 9 2) Burt, Teddy 12 
3) Morningstar, Jack 11 4) Keever, JW 17 

50.50 1:18.60 1:51.19 2:19.76

13 2:20.43SYC 
1) Buerstetta, Mason 11 2) Galvin, Billy 10 
3) Mullen, Sean 14 4) Bragg, Isaac 15 

50.13 1:21.31 1:51.44 2:20.43

14 2:24.78LAKE 
1) Schubkegel, David 10 2) Totten, Luke 11 
3) Winalski, William 12 4) Tamarkin, Jamie 16 

44.85 1:22.48 1:57.80 2:24.78

15 2:32.37BURN 
1) Miles, Colin 15 2) Sandhu, Mateo 9 
3) Miles, Luke 10 4) Miles, Carson 12 

42.77 1:23.51 2:02.76 2:32.37

16 2:35.87SILV 
1) Douglas, Cullen 8 2) Douglas, Grant 12 
3) Rogozinski, Thomas 11 4) Douglas, Brian 14 

45.54 1:24.07 2:06.40 2:35.87

17 2:47.84GWC 
1) Brescia, Mikey 10 2) Mora, James 8 
3) Scott, Alessandro 9 4) Bucaria, Colin 8 

39.30 1:30.14 2:08.02 2:47.84

18 2:53.73BRYC 
1) Rotondo, Nicholas 10 2) Firmender, Palmer 10 
3) Firmender, William 8 4) Broderick, Parker 10 

2:16.05 2:33.73 2:53.73

19 3:02.11SHOR 
1) Frangione, Robert 9 2) Thumser, Nathaniel 9 
3) Monoghan, Rhys 9 4) Spencer, Sam 13 

40.63 1:18.55 2:12.48 3:02.11

  Event 60  Girls 17 & Under 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay 
FCSL Records: 1:59.04 * Rocky Point 8/2013 

U Wise, A Winget, A Walsh, A Miller 
Relay Team Finals Time

1 1:59.05ROCK 
1) Furno, Tess 10 2) Schraa, Isabella 12 
3) Walsh, Gretchen 14 4) Walsh, Alex 15 

34.22 1:05.98 1:31.81 1:59.05

2 2:03.38WAV 
1) Haley, Samantha 10 2) Haley, Kelci 12 
3) Haley, Maddie 14 4) Haley, Bridget 16 

34.90 1:04.55 1:34.47 2:03.38

3 2:04.70ROX 
1) Wang, Sofia 10 2) Hunter, Kate 12 
3) Ings, Maddie 14 4) Ehret, Erika 17 

34.32 1:03.94 1:35.63 2:04.70

4 2:08.01NEWF 
1) Sedlak, Addison 10 2) Watson, Maya 14 
3) Trygg, Estella 12 4) Handali, Jenna 14 

34.98 1:05.43 1:38.31 2:08.01

5 2:08.38ROTP 
1) Kolman, Ali 10 2) Vrooman, Kelsey 16 
3) Stidolph, Katherine E 14 4) Erickson, Meg 11 

37.64 1:07.28 1:36.55 2:08.38

6 2:08.96WOOD 
1) Langeveld, Emerson 10 2) Volpe, Lila 11 
3) Volpe, Paige 14 4) Berry, Grace 15 

1:15.01 1:37.83 2:08.96
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(Event 60  Girls 17 & Under 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay) 
Relay Team Finals Time

7 2:09.26SCC 
1) Turnbull, Ryan 10 2) Wunderlich, Molly 12 
3) Vanderwall, Casey 12 4) Anbar, Isabel 16 

39.04 1:11.11 1:41.25 2:09.26

8 2:09.89GWC 
1) Yanez, Rocio 14 2) DeVito, Isabella 10 
3) DeVito, Sofia 12 4) DeVito, Alessandra 15 

32.11 1:06.54 1:39.20 2:09.89

9 2:15.45SYC 
1) Lindstrom, Emmy 12 2) Lindstrom, Peyton 10 
3) Galvin, Kiley 12 4) Gianukakis, Ariel 17 

32.69 1:09.62 1:45.02 2:15.45

10 2:16.99MSX 
1) Schaller, Ellie 9 2) Kalvaitis, Emily 12 
3) Murray, Hope 14 4) Murray, Kate 17 

40.40 1:14.41 1:47.73 2:16.99

11 2:17.39LAKE 
1) Flatt, Chloe 10 2) Schubkegel, Hannah 11 
3) Mims, Samantha 11 4) Sweeney, Caroline 17 

45.15 1:14.32 1:49.24 2:17.39

12 2:17.71RYC 
1) Dean, Caitlin 9 2) Ashley, Anneliese 13 
3) Koven, Annabell 12 4) Schinto, Taylor 17 

39.85 1:12.87 1:50.50 2:17.71

13 2:18.88NCFC 
1) Mohr, Lily 10 2) Pastushan, Alex 13 
3) Pittaro, Alexa 15 4) do Valle, Natasha 12 

41.73 1:27.32 1:49.95 2:18.88

14 2:19.18INAR 
1) Haswell, Emma 10 2) Ojjeh, Sophia 10 
3) Lucey, Julia 14 4) Ennis, Kate 16 

39.32 1:18.31 1:49.32 2:19.18

15 2:40.98TOK 
1) Adams, Annabell 10 2) Erdlen, Katelyn 10 
3) Stramandinoli, Olivia 9 4) Moore, Bridget 10 

39.89 1:24.60 2:07.08 2:40.98

16 3:16.83SHOR 
1) Frangione, Kate 8 2) Spencer, Scarlett 9 
3) Monaghan, Rica 12 4) Spencer, Sophia 11 

56.02 1:52.14 2:37.07 3:16.83

  Event 108S  Boys 10 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke Swim-off 
FCSL Records: 16.37 * Nicholas Malchow 8/2014 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

  - Swim-off 
ROCK   91 20.72Ward, Matthew 
STAN  102 21.44McEntire, Jack 

  Combined Team Scores 

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 108 
1. Rocky Point Club 1370.5

2. Newfield 1052.5

3. Roxbury Swim & Tennis 947.5

4. Shore & Country Club 741

5. Waveny Swim Team 521

6. Roton Point Association 487

7. Innis Arden Club 431

8. Middlesex Club 347

9. The Lake Club 332.5

10. Greenwich Water Club 303.5

11. Milbrook Club 263.5

12. Riverside Yacht Club 247

13. Greenwich Country Club 242

14. Woodway Country Club 203

15. New Canaan Field Club 199

16. Aspetuck Valley Country Club 167

17. Shorehaven Golf Club Swim Team 165

18. Patterson 127

19. Burning Tree 115

20. Stamford Yacht Club 113.5

21. Tokeneke Club 66.5

22. Bailiwick Swim and Tennis Club 60

23. Stanwich Club 48

24. Belle Haven Club 39

25. Silver Spring Country Club 29

26. Country Club of Darien 21

27. Black Rock Yacht Club 19

28. Wee Burn Country Club 14

29. Weston Field Club 7

30. The Country Club of New Canaan 1

  Scores - Women 

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 108 
1. Rocky Point Club 696

2. Roxbury Swim & Tennis 456

3. Shore & Country Club 370

4. Newfield 339.5

5. Roton Point Association 327

6. Innis Arden Club 320

7. Waveny Swim Team 304

8. Middlesex Club 212

9. Greenwich Water Club 200.5

10. Milbrook Club 152.5

11. The Lake Club 136.5

12. Woodway Country Club 100.5

13. New Canaan Field Club 88

13. Riverside Yacht Club 88

15. Aspetuck Valley Country Club 87

16. Stamford Yacht Club 82

17. Tokeneke Club 66.5

18. Shorehaven Golf Club Swim Team 64

19. Bailiwick Swim and Tennis Club 57

20. Burning Tree 54

21. Stanwich Club 48

22. Belle Haven Club 39

23. Patterson 27

24. Wee Burn Country Club 14

25. Greenwich Country Club 7

26. Black Rock Yacht Club 3

27. The Country Club of New Canaan 1
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  Scores - Men 

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 108 
1. Newfield 713

2. Rocky Point Club 674.5

3. Roxbury Swim & Tennis 491.5

4. Shore & Country Club 371

5. Greenwich Country Club 235

6. Waveny Swim Team 217

7. The Lake Club 196

8. Roton Point Association 160

9. Riverside Yacht Club 159

10. Middlesex Club 135

11. Milbrook Club 111

11. Innis Arden Club 111

11. New Canaan Field Club 111

14. Greenwich Water Club 103

15. Woodway Country Club 102.5

16. Shorehaven Golf Club Swim Team 101

17. Patterson 100

18. Aspetuck Valley Country Club 80

19. Burning Tree 61

20. Stamford Yacht Club 31.5

21. Silver Spring Country Club 29

22. Country Club of Darien 21

23. Black Rock Yacht Club 16

24. Weston Field Club 7

25. Bailiwick Swim and Tennis Club 3


